
RACE  1	 7:55 PM	 (EUR19,200)	 Toulouse	 --   1200m
1	 948	 Hello Carel (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 F Veron	 6.8%	 G Mosse	 10.8%
2	 4	 Qamran	 58	 [	8]	 C Demuro	 16.1%	 J Reynier	 19.0%
3	 15054	 Hatrasna Fal (FR)	 56.5	 [	9]	 I Mendizabal	 6.2%	 Mme A Vigreux	 7.5%
4	 8	 Fire Dragon (FR)	 56.5	 [	2]	 A Gavilan	 9.6%	 D Guillemin	 9.1%
5	 90477	 Claudia Chop (FR)	 56.5	 [	7]	 Guillaume Guedj-gay	 11.7%	 Mme S Gavilan	 9.7%
6	 257	 Premiera (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 A Werle	 7.9%	 A De Watrigant	 1.5%
7	 655708	 Eagle Speed (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 R Dubord (1.5)	 8.1%	 A Silva	 6.0%
8	 07	 Renversante (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 M Le Callonec (2.5)	 6.4%	 H F Devin	 15.7%
9	 532480	 Miss Apres (IRE)	 56.5	 [	1]	 V Seguy	 8.6%	 F Guyader	 7.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOULOUSE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Qamran
	 1	 Hello Carel (FR)
	 9	 Miss Apres (IRE)
	 8	 Renversante (FR)

3	 Hatrasna Fal (FR)	 100%
9	 Miss Apres (IRE)	 17%

9	 Miss Apres (IRE)	 1:10.00
3	 Hatrasna Fal (FR)	 1:17.18
7	 Eagle Speed (FR)	 1:18.01
4	 Fire Dragon (FR)	 1:19.32

Race Preview: Qamran Ran well to be 4th on debut over 1500m on January 12th at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on turf. Open to 
progress and warrants respect, with Cristian Demuro booked to ride. Hello Carel (FR) Unplaced last time, 4th before that over 
1300m on December 18th at Deauville in a maiden race on the PSF. Capable of playing a lead role. Miss Apres (IRE) Two 
unplaced runs this year, well beaten over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer in a claiming race on January 20th last time out. Placed 
a few times last year and can make the top-three. Renversante (FR) Two unplaced runs, 7th over 1300m at Deauville in a 
maiden race on January 29th on the most recent. In the mix. Hatrasna Fal (FR) Placed 4th over 1400m on the PSF at Pau in a 
maiden on January 23rd. She won a claimer at Lyon Parilly on debut in May 2025. Can make the frame.

RACE  2	 9:12 PM	 (EUR19,200)	 Toulouse	 --   1600m
1	 331686	 Nebur (FR)	 60	 [	1]	 S Le Quilleuc	 8.3%	 G Soulie	 0.0%
2	 932321	 Reve Du Fraisse (FR)	 60	 [	4]	 J B Eyquem	 18.1%	 J C Rouget	 20.4%
3	 2135	 Valtrada (FR)	 60	 [	7]	 M Protti (1.5)	 8.8%	 P Sogorb	 7.7%
4	 517481	 Canena (FR)	 60	 [	3]	 M Le Callonec (1.5)	 6.4%	 K Tavares	 23.7%
5	 073321	 Exquise Italienne (IRE)	 59.5	 [	6]	 C Demuro	 16.1%	 J Reynier	 19.0%
6	 780041	 Alexander Maximus (FR)	 59.5	 [	2]	 A Orani	 14.7%	 J Reynier	 19.0%
7	 96241	 L’alta Rocca (FR)	 55.5	 [	8]	 M Grandin	 12.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
8	 364898	 La Almadia (FR)	 53.5	 [	9]	 V A V D La Pena (1.5)	 --%	 A Sanchez-martin	 8.4%
9	 4791	 Markos (FR)	 52	 [	5]	 S Topin (3.5)	 4.2%	 P Sogorb	 7.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOULOUSE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Reve Du Fraisse (FR)
	 6	 Alexander Maximus (FR)
	 5	 Exquise Italienne (IRE)
	 7	 L’alta Rocca (FR)

1	 Nebur (FR)	 100%
7	 L’alta Rocca (FR)	 67%
5	 Exquise Italienne (IRE)	 50%
2	 Reve Du Fraisse (FR)	 33%

5	 Exquise Italienne (IRE)	 67%
3	 Valtrada (FR)	 56%
7	 L’alta Rocca (FR)	 56%
1	 Nebur (FR)	 33%
4	 Canena (FR)	 33%

3	 Valtrada (FR)	 1:38.70
1	 Nebur (FR)	 1:38.72
4	 Canena (FR)	 1:39.29
8	 La Almadia (FR)	 1:39.98
7	 L’alta Rocca (FR)	 1:40.00

Race Preview: Reve Du Fraisse (FR) A firm winner in a maiden over 1400m at Pau on the 23rd of January 2026. His 
confidence may be up and can follow on. Alexander Maximus (FR) A winner in a maiden over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 
the 2nd of February 2026. Must have an each way chance. Exquise Italienne (IRE) Bounced into winning in a Handicap over 
1600m at Toulouse on the 23rd of November 2025. Returns after a small break and can run well fresh. L’alta Rocca (FR) Com-
fortable win in a Handicap over 1600m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 27th of January 2026. Threatening chance. Canena (FR) A 
winner in a Claimer over 1600m at Chantilly on the 31st of Januaryu 2026. Include in all plays in this contest.

RACE  3	 9:47 PM	 (EUR15,400)	 Toulouse	 --   1400m
1	 250009	 Marys Not Contrary	 60	 [	13]	H Journiac	 9.2%	 F Guyader	 7.2%
2	 304741	 Draco (FR)	 59.5	 [	2]	 V A V D La Pena (1.5)	 --%	 A Sanchez-martin	 8.4%
3	 455600	 Wathab (FR)	 58	 [	10]	A Gutierrez Val	 9.4%	 R Montenegro	 8.9%
4	 600000	 Full Gain (FR)	 57	 [	3]	 F Veron	 6.8%	 R Montenegro	 8.9%
5	 050407	 Macanella (FR)	 57	 [	7]	 M Le Callonec (1.5)	 6.4%	 M Roldan	 6.3%
6	 482000	 La Vale (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 A Gavilan	 9.6%	 S Chevalier	 12.8%
7	 835700	 Becho (FR)	 56	 [	5]	 M Foulon	 4.8%	 R Montenegro	 8.9%
8	 207895	 Polivate (FR)	 55.5	 [	12]	V Seguy	 8.6%	 A Silva	 6.0%
9	 209060	 Madigan	 55	 [	9]	 B Lopes (1.5)	 1.4%	 T Novais	 5.8%
10	500050	 Rafale (FR)	 55	 [	8]	 N M L Duarte	 7.6%	 J Lopez	 13.4%
11	342635	 Lady Pink (FR)	 53	 [	14]	R Dubord	 8.1%	 Mme C Nicot	 7.2%
12	592518	 Charm Wrens (FR)	 53	 [	1]	 M Germain (1.5)	 9.9%	 S Labate	 11.2%
13	078697	 Marquise Vera (FR)	 52	 [	11]	S Le Quilleuc	 8.3%	 S Chevalier	 12.8%
14	600099	 Chunka Wakan (FR)	 51	 [	4]	 J Lacroix (2.5)	 5.4%	 B Legros	 5.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOULOUSE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 11	 Lady Pink (FR)
	 2	 Draco (FR)
	 8	 Polivate (FR)
	 12	 Charm Wrens (FR)

7	 Becho (FR)	 43%
12	Charm Wrens (FR)	 33%
13	Marquise Vera (FR)	 25%
8	 Polivate (FR)	 22%
5	 Macanella (FR)	 17%

12	Charm Wrens (FR)	 38%
2	 Draco (FR)	 33%
3	 Wathab (FR)	 33%
1	 Marys Not Contrary	 33%
6	 La Vale (FR)	 33%

12	Charm Wrens (FR)	 1:21.77
2	 Draco (FR)	 1:22.80
10	Rafale (FR)	 1:23.00
8	 Polivate (FR)	 1:23.05
13	Marquise Vera (FR)	1:23.50

Race Preview: Lady Pink (FR) Credible 5th in a Class 4 Handicap over 1600m at Pau on the 28th of January 2026. Good 
winning chance here. Draco (FR) A firm winner in a Class 4 Handicap over 1400m at Pau on the 18th of January 2026. Poison-
ous each way chance. Polivate (FR) Pleasant 5th in a Class 4 Handicap over 1400m at Pau on the 18th of January 2026. Must 
have a place chance at best. Charm Wrens (FR) Forgivable 8th in a Class 4 Handicap over 1600m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 
20th of January 2026. Can be a big player on penultimate run. Macanella (FR) Trying 7th in a Class 3 Handicap over 1600m at 
Pau on the 28th of January 2026. Can polish up on form here.

RACE  4	 10:22 PM	 (EUR19,200)	 Toulouse	 --   1400m
1	 233900	 Salalah (FR)	 61	 [	10]	M Waldhauser (1.5)	 10.5%	 J Andreu	 13.5%
2	 058400	 Jugando (FR)	 59.5	 [	4]	 B Lopes (1.5)	 1.4%	 T Novais	 5.8%
3	 222246	 Zakosha (FR)	 59	 [	7]	 M Grondin (2.5)	 --%	 G Mosse	 10.8%
4	 157540	 Mangaken (FR)	 59	 [	2]	 V A V D La Pena (1.5)	 --%	 A Sanchez-martin	 8.4%
5	 283848	 Storia Di Roma (FR)	 58.5	 [	9]	 F Veron	 6.8%	 Mme A Tinchon	 3.7%
6	 608550	 Pastisse (FR)	 58	 [	11]	M Germain (1.5)	 9.9%	 P Cottier	 13.0%
7	 301620	 Myboyfriend (FR)	 55.5	 [	5]	 Guillaume Guedj-gay	 11.7%	 F Pardon	 7.8%
8	 232246	 Noble Amber (FR)	 54.5	 [	6]	 C Demuro	 16.1%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
9	 589200	 Rapido Presto (FR)	 54.5	 [	13]	A Gavilan	 9.6%	 Mme C Beauvoir	 6.1%
10	032202	 Zoffwaltz (FR)	 54.5	 [	15]	N M L Duarte	 7.6%	 T Novais	 5.8%
11	856370	 Gondolo (IRE)	 54.5	 [	3]	 A Werle	 7.9%	 P Dufreche	 23.1%
12	051390	 Mana Maha (FR)	 54	 [	8]	 A Mekouche (1.5)	 3.7%	 T Novais	 5.8%
13	581005	 Jasmin Dore (FR)	 53.5	 [	14]	M Romary (1.5)	 7.2%	 Mme C Nicot	 7.2%
14	 211000	 Teranga (FR)	 52	 [	12]	J Lacroix (2.5)	 5.4%	 B Legros	 5.9%
15	886075	 Grecian Ruler (FR)	 52	 [	1]	 R Dubord	 8.1%	 A Silva	 6.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOULOUSE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Noble Amber (FR)
	 13	 Jasmin Dore (FR)
	 3	 Zakosha (FR)
	 5	 Storia Di Roma (FR)

12	Mana Maha (FR)	 100%
3	 Zakosha (FR)	 67%
13	Jasmin Dore (FR)	 42%
10	Zoffwaltz (FR)	 39%
2	 Jugando (FR)	 33%

11	Gondolo (IRE)	 50%
15	Grecian Ruler (FR)	 42%
9	 Rapido Presto (FR)	 35%
10	Zoffwaltz (FR)	 33%
6	 Pastisse (FR)	 33%

8	 Noble Amber (FR)	 1:19.68
14	Teranga (FR)	 1:21.19
4	 Mangaken (FR)	 1:21.58
3	 Zakosha (FR)	 1:21.72
1	 Salalah (FR)	 1:21.97

Race Preview: Noble Amber (FR) Credible 6th in a Class 3 Handicap over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 26th of 
January 2026. Drops in class and has a mighty winning chance. Jasmin Dore (FR) Warm 5th in a Class 3 Handicap over 
1200m at Pau on the 30th of January 2026. Well experienced and experience can prevail here. Zakosha (FR) Testing 6th in a 
Class 3 Handicap over 1300m at Deauville on the 22nd of January 2026. Threatening chance. Storia Di Roma (FR) Hard try-
ing 8th in a Class 3 Handicap over 1600m at Pau on the 28th of January 2026. Still a maiden contender but will be right there. 
Rapido Presto (FR) Lost form a bit finishing 10th in a Class 3 Handicap over 1200m at Pau on the 30th of January 2026. Can 
polish up on his last two runs.

RACE  5	 10:57 PM	 (EUR12,800)	 Toulouse	 --   2000m
1	 653322	 Jarki (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 M Foulon	 4.8%	 C Gourdain	 9.5%
2	 080035	 Rafiki (SPA)	 58	 [	11]	N M L Duarte (1.5)	 7.6%	 T Novais	 5.8%
3	 126689	 Amity (FR)	 57.5	 [	12]	S Le Quilleuc	 8.3%	 M Roldan	 6.3%
4	 34030	 Eye Of The Tiger (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 A Mekouche (2.5)	 3.7%	 R Sanchez	 6.3%
5	 089630	 Andy’s Spirit (FR)	 56	 [	10]	P Bazire	 6.8%	 Mme J Stang	 7.6%
6	 085248	 Lucky D’id (FR)	 56	 [	9]	 I Mendizabal	 6.2%	 R Avial Lopez	 2.5%
7	 90	 Chahine	 56	 [	2]	 A Werle	 7.9%	 J L Riffaud	 0.0%
8	 526460	 Pearl Spirit (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 M Grandin	 12.9%	 R Fradet	 8.5%
9	 938770	 Nunuka (FR)	 54.5	 [	1]	 F Veron	 6.8%	 R Montenegro	 8.9%
10	 64608	 Princess Record (FR)	 54.5	 [	13]	M Waldhauser (1.5)	 10.5%	 L Bernhardt	 3.1%
11	619044	 Scarlet Valentine (FR)	 54.5	 [	3]	 A Orani	 14.7%	 J Reynier	 19.0%
12	 87760	 Candy Cherie (FR)	 54.5	 [	6]	 M Germain (1.5)	 9.9%	 S Labate	 11.2%
13	 666	 Icets	 54.5	 [	8]	 R Dubord (1.5)	 8.1%	 L Bernhardt	 3.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOULOUSE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 11	 Scarlet Valentine (FR)
	 4	 Eye Of The Tiger (FR)
	 1	 Jarki (FR)
	 6	 Lucky D’id (FR)

3	 Amity (FR)	 33%
4	 Eye Of The Tiger (FR)	 33%

1	 Jarki (FR)	 50%
9	 Nunuka (FR)	 33%
11	Scarlet Valentine (FR)	 20%
8	 Pearl Spirit (FR)	 20%
3	 Amity (FR)	 17%

9	 Nunuka (FR)	 2:00.35
1	 Jarki (FR)	 2:03.40
4	 Eye Of The Tiger (FR)	 2:04.10
12	Candy Cherie (FR)	 2:04.47
6	 Lucky D’id (FR)	 2:04.70

Race Preview: Scarlet Valentine (FR) Credible 4th in a Class 3 Handicap over 2150m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 15th of 
January 2026. Can be highly lethal here. Eye Of The Tiger (FR) Forgivable 12th in a Class 3 Handicap over 2000m at Pau on 
the 8th of February 2026. Can redeem himself. Jarki (FR) Good 2nd in a Class 3 Handicap over 2000m at Pau on the 8th of 
February 2026. Can go very close this time around. Lucky D’id (FR) Can ignore when running 8th in a Class 3 Handicap over 
2000m at Pau on the 8th of February 2026. Meets a field where he can be more effective. Pearl Spirit (FR) Ran 15th in a Class 
3 Handicap over 1600m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 1st of February 2026. Can polish up on that last run.
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